Model

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

SEIXAIVURSEHZOYT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

LUS-5720-BOT

=] R CONTENTS Page
& % 0 N Body & IS A00ESSONIES =+ =r=+=srreresrsmmsnsmin s 2
£ % A B 2/ A 4 Threadtension regulator mechanism «www:weeeseesssssssssssessesee 4
E B e #  Uppershaltmechanism === sssrresmsssmmmnmmmnnss, 6
IEI g #& -X F O B Needle bar & thread take-up lever mechanism  «««-xresrrereeesreeeess 8
wmooz % & (D Presserfoot MEChanism (1) -+ ++--++ersreereresrmreerreersnesenmenens 10
W oz % & (D Presserfoot mechanism (I1) -+ -==-«=sx=ersresseramsssaesannenns 12
W % b F A M ProsserfootlfigmEChaniSm - "
% # # 1 BObDIN WINGET MEChANISITY «+=++#==sreessrreesrereensmreaeeeaineeeiaees 16
OB O Y M & Upper feed rock shaft mechanism  «+++«+«++++«+ssssssesssesseinssnnn. 18
%‘% E 7][] ﬁ *g% 1;% Stitch regulator MEChANISIN  **=rrrrrrr s s e 20
BOL & 0 REVErSe SEWiNG MECh@NISM  ++#++++==wsssssssssssssnssssssassses 22
T # -3 Y 4# #  Lowershaft & feed rocking motion mechanism «:exxseeeessseeeees 24
[N F 8@ #  #  Lowershaft mechanism wsseeorseeesssmmerssmomsseecsinnsines 2
IEI Hoow & (D) HOOK MECHANISI (1) «+=+++x+ssseersserssseerssnessnsieaniesesieeans 28
@ h % O (D) HOOK MECh@NiSmm (L) «+++exx+rsreersnremsmmeranmninins it 30
IE' RAYF KYTR B 4 SWitchDOXCOMPONENLS = =+wrwssersesrsssssssssssssssssssssisices 32
4 s s B Ol IUbrCANON MEChANISM *+++r=swrseereessesreanseassessaseanieaseens 34
" = B AGOESSONIES - rrreseeeesss e 36
B — D B B B Gaugepatslist oot 38
% gl INOEX  rrrrrrrrrr s e 39
P—-266 201804







SUUEEI—FOIRBERE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

SUUERS EOKICIEREBFAB, XY DDA D,
Sewing machine parts Remarks:Alphabet(A,B,- - - X.Y,Z)should be taken at ¢ mark.
HIERSI
Sewing machine model
— 24 — — &%
Model No. Specification Description

| | [ |
_%ﬂ . -
(i) (M L]
1) @ 3 4) (5) (6) [©)] [€))] [©)]
bt 2N 8
cocSRIVIIENINININIEEEEE
| | [ |

4R HHR(2) g
— ification(1) ' Specification(2) “— Description
KB MER
Common parts

IVUERE
Sewing machine parts

1 — St RS
Example Needle feed Series

— LU5-5720 — 124 — &=
Standard Arm side cover

I I I I

ez [P ]{s {7 [al[1le]]8]]1]
( Standardn;arts ) M P 5 7 A 1 8 8 1
1) @ 3 @ (5) (6 ) (®) [©)

) IMIIQIIOII?II3III ||0||?|I7|I

Common Parts

F M5 REIR PFARRY

“— Screw size M5 Serial No. — Screw(Pan head screw)

A —RRISOVTORERE (L. 2O RAIERAINEERLAERLET #oTRBICH=55E8(E.
HWEOBENTHONL-H. BHOREBELSN OBETHERINTWSEENHYET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts are registered firstly. Parts are
used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development, improvement
after.

— N—Yha05TFBIZELT Information on use of the parts catalog

HHARRIEXOBREE. BRI —FTTEXTEN, £z, ZO/IR—YIT VIO EEFES LATER (RIEE T HIZEL.
P-1---201804)ET /LW ESE. & hE TTERBTNIEELTT,

—HOBREOWT. RBRDEOHFELELUIERILGLGEENHYETDTI TR T I,

FZDIR—YHEAT 1, 2018 &£ 4 ADT—RIZHEDWTHER SN D TY,

BB ERO—FHEAS. ELEHTWSERRIE, WAL LEE A, ELEI—FAEEIN TS0, Ef&AEL
THHEVLET O T a—RTTEX TS,

(ERAESROEHFHEENFE. COETILESOYTHBESELOLTLET,

CE A=Y ITVIDRERNBICERMEORLHYELL. BMSETEFNIEENTT,

*When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management number
and issued date of this parts catalog (e.g.P-1 201804 indicated at bottom right of the front cover) and the machine
model number.

*Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

*This parts catalog is based the as of April 2018.

*Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, please specify
the assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

-Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this
model number.

Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.




Al RAER

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES




[A] RAEEH
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. &%= faml b

No. Mod. Parts. No. i M % Description _
2
A1 01 MP57A0603 l.‘yja 7][\" ------------- Top Cover = = = = = = = = = = & 1
A102 M95055021 OYATEYEE Wb+ ¢ ¢ = @ 0 0w Bolt M5X12 = = = = s = = = = « = 7
A103 M90902080 ThEy - =ov s n e e Rubber plug 9.4+ - = = - - =« 3
A104 MO3001080 2 LEY » » » » + ¢ = wwww s Rubber plug $32.8+ » « + = = = 1
A105 MP57A0750 7 WYL= = = = = w w w wwow oo Bushi nng = = = = = = = = = « « =« 1
A106 MP57A0135 77\ 57}3 ------------ 0il gauge = = = = * = = = o= o« o« 1
A107 MP57A0582 FOETUAN =« = 0 o w e e e e e Thread take-up lever guard - - - 1
A108 M90459050 'Ij" 7]" * ............. Washer 4= = = = = = = &« = o « & 1
A109 M94048021 AYAITHIRE W = = = = m e e e Bolt MAx6 = = = = = = = = = = =« 1
A110 MP57A0091 il yUp 1 I R I I R I Gasket = = = = = = = = & = & 4 1
A111 MP57A0830 )();{7 .............. Face cover = = = = = = = = = = =& 2
A112 M95060021 AYAITHIRE W = = = = m e e e Bolt M5x16 = = = » = = = = = 1
13 MO2007080 2 LBV » » + + e wwa e s Rubber plug $20.5+ » « « = « = 2
Al14 MP57A0148 773|::E ............. Oil wick= = = = =« = = =« =« & = & 1
A115 MP57A1691 " AFYR = = s e e e e e e e e Gasket = = = = = = = = = = & & 1
A116 MO0955002  EFAY = » + v o www Screw 9/64 (40) X8+ + - - = = - 2
A117 M90325050 A I R RN Washer 3.5 = = =+ = = = = = w 2
A118 M96003001 Y A R R R Screw M6x8 » = =« = =« 2 2w 5
A119 MO2702080 T LEY+ + v v vk mwa e s Rubber plug $27.5+ » « « = « = 1
A120 M90903080 ThEy = =on s e e Rubber plug ¢9.4+ = = = «» - =« 1
AM21 M94002001 Y A R R R Screw M4xH « = =+ = 4 w0 e 2
122 MOT006080 T LbY =+ » » » + + ¢ = w u x w s Rubber plug $10.5+ » « « = « = 1
A123 M94002001 AYAITHIRE Wb = = = v om0 e e e Bolt MAx8 » = = = « = = = « = 10
A124 MP57A0339 N “}}f L L L L L Bed cover = = = = = = =« & & = & 1
A125 MO3203002  EFAY =+ v x e e e a Screw 1/2(28)x5+ + = = = =+ = 1
A126 MP57A2691 7]" x’]'\y} ............. Gasket = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
A127 MP57A3691 " AFYR = = s e e e e e e e e Gasket = = = = = = = = = = & & 1
A128 MP57A1135 17205 MR RN NI Oil gauge = = » = = = = = = « 1
A129 MP57A0606 |~)(¢{7 .............. Stopper ............ 1
A130 MOT104010  #5AY = » » » = ¢ o 0 v w v o s Sorew 11/64 (40) X9« = « = = = 1
A131 MP57A1426 BT = = =« « o 0 0 0 a o x o Leg= » = » = » = =+ = =+ =+ o s 1
A132 M90701085 OIJ‘jo" ............. 0-r |ng ¢7 ........... 1
A133 M92005002 7 A N R, Screw 5/16(28)x10 + = = = = = = 1
A1 34 MP57A0741 77 --------------- Cover ------------- 1
A135 MP57A0688 NA7 = = s s s e e e e e Pi pe* * * o % w w ow = e 1
A136 MP57A1688 ny 47° ------------- Vent p i pe = = = * = = = & o« o« . 1
A137 M90557060 E°Y s o s s s 2 s s s s s s s Pin 5= = = = = = = =« &« =« = = & 2
A138 MP57A0571 a’-l—j" ............. Tube = = = = = = = = = &« = = = & 1
A139 MP57A1750 A D R R T R R R R Bush= = = = = = = = = &« = = = & 2
A1 40 M90644050 l"" 7]" 1; ------------- Washer 6 ------------ 7
A141 MOGO72021  mURHTHYAK Wb« « » » = = o o o s Bolt MEX10« = « « « « = = = = s 7
A142 MP57A0880 127 Q ------------- Arm cover = = = = = = = = = = = 1
A143 MOT086004  7°JRAY" « = = = =+ = wx x s Scrow MAXG = = = = =« = =+« 4




Bl EXREAENZRERST
THERAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM




[B] LXREAEIZRERS
THERAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. &%= faml b

No. Mod. Parts. No. T Description .

2
B101 MP57A0181  ARFUF{ = = = = = = o = v o o o Thread guide = = = » = = + = = = 2
B102 MP57A2553 FIOUE Y 7/32 (32) = o+ ox s o= o Tension stud 7/32 (32) . 2
B103 MP57A0555  Fad# = » = v s v e w e e e Thread tension discs = = = = = - 4
B1 04 MP57A0245 I‘/Z’{I\" 1; ------------ Spr’ | ng ------------- 2
B105 M91402046 YIIFYh = o m e e e e e e e Thumb nut 7/32 (32) =« = =« = =« =« 2
B106 MP57A0601  MYYHABHZ4T = = = = = = = = = = = Mounting plate = = = = = » = = = :
B1 07 MP57A0950 I/I\" --------------- Lever ------------- 1
B108 MP57A0220  ARIMA = = = = = x4 wx e s Tension releasing plate - - - - 1
B109 M90935015  EFHY" H Uk e ¢ v e v e e e Screw 9/64 (40) « = - =+ - s 2
B1 1 0 M94005047 u‘yﬂbj?u-jﬂy} ----------- Cap nut M4 ----------- 1
B111 M91010045 OYAgFyh = = = 0 = e e e Nut M4 = = = = = & 0 0 0 v 0 v s 1
B112 MP57A0572 “},[,7:\'—/\“ * ------------ Spr i ng= = = » = = = = = = = « &« 1
B1 1 3 M94007002 ta*t/" ------------- Screw M4 ------------ 1
B114 M91602035 YYIPYT w w r m e e e e e e e Thumb nut 1/4 (40) = =« = « = =« 4
B115 MP57A0802 oL N R R R R Thumb nut revolution stopper - - 2
B1 1 6 MP57A1 245 I‘/Z’{I\" 1; ------------ Spr’ | ng= == === = =« = = = = =« 2
B117 MP57A0556 FIOM FHL « = = 0 0 0 w0 e w Disc retaining plate = = = = =« =« 4
B118 MP57A1555 FagM G 0 o e e e e e e Thread tension discs = = = = = = 8
B119 M91200060 APINFE Y =+ = 0w e e e e Tension releasing pin 12« = « - 2
B120 MP57A0553  Famul = =+ = w0 s w e e w s Thread tension stud+ » = « « = 2
B121 M91400060  APIMAE Y = = = = = = = x4 0 x s Tension releasing pin 14+ - - - 2
B122 MP57A1553  Fanguk W= =« = = s w w e e e s Thread tension stud = » =« » = - 2
B123 MP57A1802 EOL ] NP AVY T T I Thumb nut revolution stopper = - 2
B124 MP57A2245 TR Spring = = » = =+ x & oxoxowox o 2
B125 MO1087004 7 FRAY" « « =+ = 4w x w4 o Screw MAX5 « « + = =+ 0 4 w4 s 2
B126 MP57A1181 AMPUF = v v e e e e e e Thread guide = = = = = = = = « = 1
B127 M91403046 YVIFYRh = = m e e e e e e Tension thumb nut 7/32 (32) - - 1
B128 MP57A1339 ARYW =N =0 = e e e e e e e e Stopper cover = = * = = = . - . 1
B129 M91117001 FARY = o e e e e e e e Screw 11/64 (40) x3.5+ = =« = 3
B130 MP57A2750 7 D/ RCEEE LTI R TR R R Bush = = = = = « &« = & & o« o & 1
B131 MIO615002  EF4Y = = = ¢ w w e e w e e Screw 3/32 (56) x13.2+ + » = = 1
B132 MP57A1175 VRS S A I I R Thread controller disc set = = = 2
B133 MP57A0187  ARMYN = = v v m e w e e e Thread take-up spring- - » = = - 1
B134 MOOT13050  #' 4 h= » « = = v v e a e e Washer 7.4« « = = « « « = = « 1
B135 MP57A0175 Y I Plate = » = = = = = = = = = = & 1
B136 MPSTA1187  ARMYN F= = v v m e e e e e e s Thread take-up spring- - » = = - 1
B137 MP57A0554 FAVUU oo e e e e e e Thread tension stud= = = = = - 1
B138 MP57A0352 Bjm v = n e m e e e e e e Collar = » » = = = = = = = = = & 1
B139 M94002001 FARY" v e e e e e e e e Screw M4xH = = = = 0w a0 0. 1
B140 M9400300T  FA&Y™ « = » » = = @m0 w0 w Screw Max7 = = = = = = « « = = = 1
B141 MP57A0477 xiuy/\a .............. Stopper ............ 1
B142 M90949002 7 A N R, Screw 9/64 (40) X5+ = « * + = = 1
B143 MI1087004  7°5A4Y + = s wm e e w e oa s Screw M4x8 = = = = = = « « = = = 2
B144 MP57A2181 AMPUFA = = = = = 0 0 0 0w w e Thread guide .......... 1
B145 M90856002 EF2Y° = = = s e e e e e e e e Screw 1/8(40) = = = = = = = = = 1
B146 MP57A1572 UNREN o e e e e e e Spring = = = = =« = 4w .0 1
B147 MP57A0202 AMHBI - = = & & o e e e e e Plate = » = = = = = = = = = = & 1
B148 MO1502010  #335 = » + =+ o x x e Sorew M5xg « « = = =+ o 4+ e s 2
B149 MPSTA3181  AR7H{« = » = v v o v v e Thread guide - = = = = = = » « = 1
B150 MP57A0228  H7 34T« = + = = 4wk -k Crank = » » » =« + o+ 0 o« & 1
B151 M94044021  DYRHTFUEE BE M4« =+« o - o Bolt MEX16+ = = + =+ » + « « » 1
B152 MO1150015  E535° A %k » « o v v v o v Screw 11/64 (40) = = = » « = - 1
B153 MP57A1950  ARIMALA == = = = = = & = & - & Thread release lever = = = =« = = 1
B154 MPS7A1220  ARIWF = = = = = = w m e e e Thread release plate- - - - - - 1
B1 55 M91405010 'H'a*?/‘ ------------- Screw M4x12 ---------- 1
B156 MPSTATB03  BYYFE { = » =« =« o v o v o Bracket = » = + = + =+« « s 1
B157 MO4001002  EF4Y = » + =+ wx x e w Screw MAxg + « = = =+ o 4 v e s 1
B158 MO4002002  EFRY =+ ow x ke e ke Screw MAxg » « = = =+ o 4 v+ s 1
B159 M90459050 'Ij" 7]" * ............. Washer 4= = = = = = = &« = o « & 1
B160 MPATA0420 37445+ = » » = = w o e e Fixed plate= = = = = = = = = = 1




C| EEhtks

UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

129

122




[C] LEmisss
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. &%= faml b

No. Mod. Parts. No. T Description .

2
G101 M90574080 N R R Rubber plug = = = = = =« = « =« =« 1
c102 MP57A1148 EEs = = = = = s s s ¢ = = = = » Oil wick= » = = = = =« = = = « » 1
¢103 MP57A0383 A3Yh w 0w w e w e w e e s Crank = = *» = = = = = = = = = &« 1
C104 M91684001 FARY  w e e e e e e Screw 1/4x20 = = = = =« = « = « « 1
G105 M91659002 7S A I TR T TR T R Screw 1/4x14 + = « + = &+ & u s 1
G106 M91685001 FARY = w o e e e e e e e Screw 1/4x6. 5+ = = = =« = « =« 1
G107 M91686001 FARY  w e e e e e e Screw 1/4x3.5+ = » = « = « = » 1
c108 M91506050 TyYp s = = o & = = 0 & = & = = = Washer = = = = = =« = = & & o « & 1
C109 MP57A2148 EEs = = = = = = = = = = = = = » Oil wick= *» = = = = = = = = « &« 1
G110 MP57A0740 b L L L L L T Felt= = = = = = s« = & = =« = &« =« 2
C111 MP57A3750 7 VAl (71) ........... Beari ng= = == = = = =« « = = =« 1
C112 M96003001 FARY = w o e e e e e e e Screw M6x8 = = = = = = = = =« . 3
G113 MP57A0456 A 7'}‘/7" ------------ Beari ng= == == = = =« = =« == 1
C114 MP57A4750 R Bush» = = = = » = = = = = = & & 1
C115 MP57A3148 EEs = = = = = = = = = = = = = » Oil wick= *» = = = = = = = = « &« 1
G116 MP57A0230 IV h e m e e e e e Upper shaft = = = = = =« = « = & 1
C117 M96004001 FARY = o e e e e e e e Screw M6x6 = = = = = = =« = = « 2
C118 MP57A0682 XA I R R I R R Bobbin winder driving wheel = = 1
C119 M96005001 FARY  w e e e e e e Screw M6x10 = = = = = = = = = 2
G120 MP57A0767 MBI BT« 0 o 0 e e Belt pulley = = = = = = = = = = 1
G121 M96006001 FARY = w o e e e e e e e Screw M6x12 = = = = = = = « =« 1
122 MP57A0523 MAAT IR =+ = 0 e e e e e s Belt s » = = = s s = = = = = « & 1
c123 MP47A1456 ATUYH ¢ e e e e e e e Bearing+ = = = = = + « = « « & 1
G124 M92000065 Ch 4bf7 20 = = = = = =« = « =« =« « C-type retaining ring 20 = - - 1
C1 25 MP57A5750 7" \7?/1 ------------- Bush -------------- 1
C126 MP57A0911 7 T T Ring= = » » =+ = « « « =« « « 1
G127 MP57A1682 7° —IJ -------------- Pul |ey ------------- 1
C1 28 M90645050 l"" 7]"1; ------------- Washer 6 ------------ 1
G129 M96000010 'Ij'a*\‘/" ............. Screw MO6x16 = = = = = = = = = = 1
C130 MP57A6750 R Bush» = = = = » = = = = = = & & 1
G131 M91201060 FAgEAE s v m v e e e e e Pin @12« = = = = = =« = = = u & 1
G132 M96011001 FARY = o e e e e e e e Screw M6x8 = = = = = = =« = = « . 2
G133 M90640050 Ty s = = o & = = 0 & = 5 = = » Washer 6= = = = = = = & & =« « & 1
G134 M90608065 ER ARAT » = v v m e e e e e E-type retaining ring = = = = =« 2
c135 MP57A0454 AR Shaft = = = = = = = = =« « = = = 1
G136 MP57A0758 FAN 5= 4« = v v 0 00 e e Idler bracket = = = = = = = « 1
137 M95007001 FARY" MBXT10 = = = = = = 0 v s Screw M5x10 = = = = = = =« u . 2
G138 MP57A0683 TAM 5= = o s v e v e e e e e Idler wheel = = = = = = « « « & 1
G139 M90841050 Ty s = = o & = = 0 & = 5 = = » Washer = = = = = = = = & & o « & 2




NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISN

St - RITFHAE

D




[D] &t - XFFHE
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

Fig. ZE A& ERER
No. Mod. Parts. No. i M A Description Amt. Req.

3
D101 M96003001 (¥ S L R R NI Screw M6x8 = = = = = = = = = = . 2
D102 MP57A0587 TUET RIS h e w v e e e e e Pin for thread take-up lever - - 1
D103 MP57A4148 EEs = = = = = = = = = = = = = » Oil wick= *» = = = = = = = = « &« 1
D104 MP57A1582 FUET Y s s e e e e Thread take-up lever = = =« - =« - 1
D105 MP57A0588 YO} I R R R Slide blogk = = = = = « = « =« 1
D106 MP57A5148 EEs = = = = = = = = = = = = = » Oil wick= *» = = = = = = = = « &« 1
D107 MP57A0500 TR Plug» » » » = » = = = » =« « = 1
D108 MP57A6148 EEs = = = = = s 2 s ¢ s = = = » Oil wick= *» = = = = =« = = = « » 1
D109 MP57A0387 ME GHTUHY e w0 e e a e Needle bar crank pin= = = = =« - 1
D110 MP57A0956 DUbYhy = = =« = s w w e a wa s Link= = = = = = =« = =« = =« = =« = 1
D111 M93023021 OYATEYEE Wb+ ¢ ¢ = @ 0 0w Bolt M3X10 = = = = s = = = = « = 1
D112 MP57A0660 UF o R R R LR Needle bar = =« = = = =« = « = 1
D113 M94008002 A R N R Screw MAx10 = = = = = = = = = 1
D114 MP57A0665 UE - R L Needle bar holder » = =« = « = =« 1
D115 MP57A0325 /A R R R R I R B Square block = = = = = = = = = 1
D116 MP57A0102 NE £ 5/16= = = = = = v« 0 u s Needle clamp 5/16+ = = =« = = = 1
D117 M90857002 RS = v w o w e e e e e e Screw 1/8(40)x4.5+ = » = + = » 2
D118 M90117060 IR Pines = = = = = = = = = =« » = = 1
D119 MP57A6181 AMFUFd 5/16 0+ = =« v 0 0 v w s Thread guide 5/16+ = = = = = =« 1
D120 M90616002 RS = v w o w e e e e e e Screw 3/32 (56) x4« = = = & = 1
D121 ML75A0128 FYUN) = = w e e e e e e e e Needle DP17x21 = = = = = « = -« 2
D122 M93001002 B339 = = m m e e e e e e e Screw M3x6 = = = = = = = = = = 2
D123 MP57A0154 U 4 n v v v n e e e e Guide bracket = = =« = « = « =« 1
D124 MP57A2688 ny 470 t{?s?-} ---------- 0il p|pe assy = =+ = = owowox s 1
D125 MP57A3688 :\:J_Ijl/\c 47° ----------- 0il p|pe ------------ 2
D126 M94003002 B339 = = m m e e e e e e Screw MAx6 = = = = = = = = = = 1
D127 MP57A1740 ISR Felt = = = » = = = = = = » = = &« 1
D128 MP57A2426 BHL « v 0 0 0 e e e e e e Needle bar rock frame- - - - - 1
D129 MP57A0668 MK HAGF Y h e m w m e e e e Needle bar rock shaft - - » = - 1
D130 MP57A0131 T30 s e e e e e Qil shield= = = = = = = « = « « 1
D131 MP57A0669 HI"}‘ I‘jxau, ------------ Shaft bush|ng --------- 1
D132 M91403050 l"" 7]"1; ------------- Washer 14 = = = = = =« o 2 = &« & 2
D133 M95060021 OYATFYEE Bh » + = = = 0 0w Bolt M5X16 = = = = = = = = = « =« 2
D134 M90507053 I\\‘ *‘I’" 7]‘* ------------ Washer 5= = = = = = = & & = « & 2
D1 35 MP57A1 352 7]5 --------------- Col |er' ------------- 2
D136 MP57A1669 EL N2 ] A R SRR Shaft bushing = » = = + = « + « 1




E| #MAamsE )
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

S&——149

150

&——(149)

=)

@ (148)

| ~
139 @7153

10



[E] #Z&4E (1)
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM (1)
Fig. ZE E&I-b ERER
No. Mod. Parts. No. i A Description Amt. Req.
2
E101 MP57A0564  FadyqAs3 = » = = v 0 0 00 e Adjustment plate assy« = « = = « 1
E102 MP57A2740 b IR L L L R Felts » = = & = =« &+ & &« & & =« & 1
E103 M96000030 FAPRYRY « v e e e w as Thumb Screw M6 = = =« « = « « « - 1
E104 M90709065  EA ARAD« « + v v e v e e . E-type retaining ring 7+ + » - - 1
E105 M90912060 HHIFIOEIE Y r = = 0 0 0w e Pine = * » # *» & s« & + «» = » & 1
E106 M91579045 Foph = & @ v e a e e e NUt MB *+ = = * « = + & = » = = & 3
E107 M96006001 7 S R R Screw M6x10 « = = « « = = =« = & 1
E108 MP57A0833 HIFE ABMER Y« 0 0 0 0 0 s Presser foot |ifting bushing (L) 1
E109 M90558060 HITFE Y v oo o v 0 o 0 0 s Presser foot lifting Pin+ =« - 1
E110 MP57A1833  HHITY AAMHAES Y =+ + v o v e Presser foot lifting bushing (L) 1
E111 MP57A1454  HHIPH S h« + = v v 0 v v e e Presser foot |ifting Shaft - - - 1
E112 MP57A2352 1]7 --------------- Col |ar ------------- 2
E113 M96004001 PARY = v e Screw M6x6 = « = = = « = = =« 2
E114 MP57A2833 HITE MMFAIE = = v v 0 w0 s Presser foot lifting bushing (R) 1
E115 MP57A0252 HITF 9T = « v o v 0 o 0 v 0 Presser bar lifting crank = = = - 1
E116 M96002002 (7 S/ T T T TR T T R R Screw M6x14 « = = « « = = =« = & 1
E117 MP57A0729 I:?‘IJI\ ? ------------- Spr |ng ------------- 1
E118 MP57A3833 1“"‘17']’ }7,[, * ---------- Screw: = » = = &« = & & 2w ow w2 oo 1
E1 1 9 M95004002 |:7*\/ ------------- Screw -------------- 2
E120 MP57A0253  AHIFPH hh= = = v v o w e a Presser bar |ifting cam= » = = - 1
E121 M90646050 TR Wsher » * * = = = s + & « « s & s 1
E122 MP57A1252 HITF 9T = « v o v 0 o 0 v 0 Presser bar |ifting crank 1
E123 M98003052 "-Eﬂ"’ j]“ * ------------ Wsher » = = = = = = =« & = & & & & 1
E124 M90647050 PR Re o o 0 o0 a0 v anns Wsher » = » = = « = s+ & & s+ & & s 1
E125 M91533015 I:7?/ VY- RO Screw: = =+ v s e w e e e 1
E126 MP57A2950 N T T T R R TR R Lever shaft = = = = =« = =« =« « & 1
E127 MP57A0604 % LR R R I AR SRR Handgr i p= = = " s 1
E128 MP57A0881 PN OHIE G- o 0 e e e Vibrating prevention bar = » - - 1
E129 MP57A0267  AHIH GAGh = « = = = 0 v 0w . Presser bar bushing+ = = « « = - 1
E1 30 M95010001 I\}*@/ ------------- Screw -------------- 1
E131 MP57A1571 T{j‘l“}*" -T- ------------ Spacer ------------- 1
E132 M94004002 E2Y° MAXT0 = = « = =+« & Screw MAX10 « « = « « = + « = « & 1
E133 MP57A7148 EEs = = o = = & 5 o 5 x x x xo» Oil wick = = = = = = =« = &« =« =« & 1
E134 M90559060 IR Pin 5= = » » = ¢+ x v v« x 1
E135 MP57A0910 Pyh o o v 0 e a4 ann e Link = * » = * = = » = = =« « « & 1
E136 MP57A0106 YMHL 5/16 = =+« v 0 0w w Presser foot 5/16 (outside) = = -+ 1
E137 M90950002 ta*\“/ ------------- Screw: = » = = &« = & & 2w ow w2 oo 1
E138 M90461050 PR Re o s s 0 v a0 0 n n s Wsher » * * = = = s *+ « = = = & » 1
E139 MP57A0626 =M =R B/16 0 x w e e e e Needle guard 5/16« + = = = « = =« 1
E140 M90312064 AVUSE e o e Spring pin« = = = = = 0w 2
E141 M90541065 P L I R Retaining ring= = = = = = = - = 1
E142 MP57A0226 Ij’}"] ?IjI ------------ Sprlng gu|de (up) -------- 1
E1 43 MP57A3352 1]7 --------------- Col |ar ------------- 1
E144 MP57A2454 TI"I/’ 7 ------------- Presser = = = = = = = & = = & & 1
E145 MP57A2572 MREN for e e e e e Spring = = » ¢ ww e e e 1
E146 MP57A1226 OER VG 0 e e e Spring guide (down) = = = « « = =« 1
E147 M90507053 WA N &e o o 0 0 e e e e Wsher » = * = = = « =+ & = + & & » )
E1 48 MP57A0975 Ay I‘I‘J[“ ------------ Connect|ng | |nk --------- 2
E149 M91580045 FOR MG = = =+« #0040 a NUt MB = = = * = = + & = = = = & 2
E150 M96004022 OIS p =« v o o e e Stud bolt = = =« =« & v« v o 1
E151 MP57A2252 1'#17”7"‘)1‘ ----------- Presser foot lifting crank « = - 1
E152 MP57A0723 RN/ R Pine » » » « = s s+ « « « s & s 1
E153 M91000065 =/ 1 S0 I IO E-type retaining ring - = « « - 1
E154 M95054021 OYho7HY4E b MBX45 = = = v v v s Bolt M5X45 « « = = « + = & v v . 2
E155 MP57A0434 IT?/IJ‘/&" ------------- Air Cyl inder = = = = =« = &« &« « & 1
E156 M92080045 FOh MB = = = v+ s v n 4w NUEt M8« « = + o = & o = » « = & 1
E157 M98004033 |:° ‘/?@/" ------------- Screw = = = = = = = = = & = = = & 1
E158 MP57A4688 I {7" ------------- Air pipe* = = = = = = 420 . 2

11



Fl| #A#4E (D)
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM (1I)

108

131 128

110

126

111

12



[F] #z#m (I)
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM (1r)

Fig. &%= faml b

No. Mod. Parts. No. i & 4 Description .
2

F101 M90885080 N R R Rubber plug = = = = = =« = « =« =« 1
F102 MP57A0891 LN Rock shaft = = = =« = « « = = « 1
F103 M94047021 OYAOTHYEE Wb = = = = v 0 0 0w s Bolt MAX12 + = = = = = « =« = « &« 1
F104 MP57A8148 FPEE . = e e e e e e Oil wick= = = = = = « « = = « 1
F105 MP57A9148 T2 IEE= = = = x s e e e Oil wick = = = = = = &« &« & & u 2
F106 MP57A1669 e DT T T R T R R TR Shaft bushing = = = = = = = = = 1
F1 07 MP57A4352 3 --------------- Col |ar' ------------- 2
F108 M95008001 FAgY” MBXE = =« v = v w0 0w s Screw MBX5 « = =« = 4 w0 4wk 2
F109 MP57A3740 e Felt = » = = = = = = = = = = = & 1
F110 MP57A0286 “/" 3#7" :/" 3'7’}” E*" }7,[, ------- Bush|ng ------------ 1
F111 M90886080 ThEY s = v n s e e e e Rubber plug = = = = = = = « « 1
F112 M90560060 IR Pin 5 = = =+ =« = = =« 4
F113 MP57B0148 FPEE . = e e e e e e Oil wick= = = = = = « « = = « 1
F114 MP57A5688 NAT ERIIIT = = = = 0 o = 0 n Oil pipe assy = = = = = = =« =« =« 1
F115 M93002002 ti*\’/‘ ------------- Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
F1 1 6 M91 024050 l"" 7]" 1; ------------- Washer ------------- 1
F117 MP57A0966 I/'Ij-" ............... leather = = = = = = = =« =« = = =« 1
F118 MP57A1910 JYh e o o o o o o o o 0 0 0w Link = » = = = = = = = = = = = & 1
F119 MP57A3572 YNTEN For o e e e e e e e e Spring = = = = = = = &« &« 0w 1
F120 M93003002 ta*\‘/" ............. Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 3
F121 MP57A1477 BURhTaAy AR e v v m w e e e Triangle lever shaft stopper = - 4
F122 MP57B1148 EE+ = = o = o = « = = = = = = & Oil wick® » = » = = = = = = = & 1
F123 MP57A0591 BUhhTa e = = n n s e e e e e Triangle lever » = = = « =« = « &« 1
F124 MP57A2910 JYH e o o o o o o o o 0 0w u Link = » = = = = = = = = = = = & 2
F125 MP57B2148 EE+ = = o = o = & = = = = = = & Oil wick® » = » = = = = = = = & 1
F126 MP57A1881 M gAY G« » = = = = w . - s Vibrating prevention bar = = = = 1
F127 MP57A1107  9FA4L 5/16 (Y %) » = = = = = = Presser foot 5/16 = = + = « « « 1
F1 28 M91001002 ta*t/" ------------- Screw ------------- 1
F129 M94000065 =/ U I T T TR E-type retaining ring« = « = « 2
F130 M95005002 ti*\’/‘ ------------- Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2
F131 MP57A0359 BAR « oo e e e e e e Guide plate = = = = = = « = = =« 1
F132 MP57A1325 7]7]7 .............. Square block = = = = = = =« =« = =« 1
F133 M90561060 IR Pin 5 = = =+ =« = = =« 1

13



G| A EIFHE
PRESSER FOOT LIFTING MECHANISM

12 127
1266 o
t—J.

14



[G] #Z kT8

PRESSER FOOT LIFTING MECHANISM

Fig. £HE  AB&I-N ERER
No. Mod. Parts. No. i A Description Amt. Req.

3
G101 M91142002 ta*t/ ------------- Screw -------------- 1
G102 MP57A0631 T Dial = = = = = = = = = = = = « & 1
G103 M90438060 IR Pine » = = = = s s = = = = = = » 1
G104 MP57A4572 YBREN fo0 v n m e e e e e Spring = = = = = = = = = & 2. 1
G105 MP57A0291 VAEULN ULE D0y TN Upper feed lifting regulator cam 1
G106 M95010001 }}*\’/‘ ------------- Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
G107 M90722063 BUYUYEE Y e o s e e e e e Pin @7« = =« « « « = = &« « a 1
G108 MP57A4740 LR Felt s = = = = s = = = = = = « & 1
G109 M95011001 }}*\’/ ------------- Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 4
G110 MP57A3910 JUh e o o o o s 8 8 4w woa e Link = *» = = =« = = = = = = = = & 1
G111 M90526050 'Ij" 7]" * ............. Washer = = = = = =« = = & & o « & 1
G112 M90507053 NS A N R Washer = » = = = = &+ 0 v 0w 2
G113 M95006021 OYAGTFYER Wb = 0 0 0 0 e e e Bolt Mox12 = = = = = = = = = =« 1
G114 M95007002 ta*\‘/" ............. Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
G115 MP57A1956 DUAYAY = = = = = wom e e e e e Linke » = = = = = = = = = = « & 2
G116 M90723063 IR Pin 7= = = =+« n v o n s« 2
G117 M94047021 OYAGTEYEE Bh = 0 0 0 0 e e e Bolt M4x6 = = = = = = = = = « = 2
G118 M90427053 N *'Ij'\ 7]\‘ * ------------ Washer = = = = = = = = & & o « & 2
G119 MP57A1601 M43 s o 0 0 0 e e e e e e Mounting plate = = = = = = « « =« 1
G120 MP57A0285 DA PY ] N . Feed rock shaft bushing - = = - 1
G121 MP57A4352 PI—+ = = s s w e e e e Collar = = = » *» = = = = = = « & 2
G122 M95008001 FARY" MEXD = = v v 0 0 e e w Screw MbxH = = = = = = 2w 2w 2
G123 M96071021 OYAGTEYEE Bh = 0 0 0 0 e e e Bolt« = » = v & v o v 0w 0w 1
G124 M90724063 FUYRE" Y w v v e e Pin ¢7= = = = = = = = = =« = 1
G125 MP57A1228 I7-7-" -------------- Crank = = = = = = = = =« = = = &« 1
G126 M92081045 -j-\y|~ .............. Nut = = = = = & & & & & & & = =« 1
G127 MP57A1285 Y U PY ) I T I T Feed rock shaft bushing- - = - - 1
G128 MP57A0284 /2 A A R IR I Feed rock shaft = = = = = = = - . 1
G129 M97001033 L ‘j*“/" ............. Screw M7 = = = = = = = = = = = & 1
G130 MP57A5572 “},[,7:\'—/\“ * ------------ Spr i ng= = = » = = = = = = = « &« 1
G1 31 M95000030 7]’}'*3/" ------------- Sprong ho | der' ---------- 1
G132 MP57A4910 JUh e o o o 0 0 m 0w wa e e Linke = = = = = = = = = = = « & 1
G133 M90709060 IR Pin 7= = = = = = = = = = = =« 1
G1 34 M95004002 ta*t/ ------------- Screw -------------- 1
G135 M90710060 IR Pin 7= = = = = = = = = = = =« 1
G136 MP57A2228 Ij-T-‘ -------------- Crank = = = = = = = = = = =« = = 1
G137 MP57A0305 UL D] S R Feed connecting rod= = = = = =« 1
G138 MP57A2456 ATUSD = n n w e e e e e e Bearing = = = = = = = = = = = =« 1
G139 MP57A0760 AYYUNY = 0 n e e e e e e e e Feed eccentric cam= = = = = - - 1
G1 40 M96003001 l.}*?/" ------------- Screw -------------- 2

15



H] R&HE

BOBBIN WINDER MECHNISN

16



[H] &8s
BOBBIN WINDER MECHANISM

Fig. ZE A& ERER
No. Mod. Parts. No. i A Description Amt. Req.

2
H101 M91087004 T7IALYT MAX8 + s s e e e e Screw M4X8 = = = = = = = 2 = u s 1
H102 M90459050 'Ij" 7]" * ............. Washer 4= = = = = = = &« = o « & 1
H103 MP57A3950 b/\“ --------------- Lever = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
H104 M93001001 FARY" M3X8x » = v v 0 e w Screw M3X8 = = = = =« = 2 . u s 1
H105 M93004002 ta*\‘/" ............. Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
H106 MP57A0551 FIEIG - 0 om e e Adjustment plate« = = « « = « 1
H107 MP57A0793 BE U =0 e e e e Bobbin cushion =+ = = = = = = « 1
H108 MP57A0191 ARREY Joe w e e e e Bobbin winder shaft - = = « = - 1
H109 MP57A0550 FAEYRPIT » = v e e e e e Thread tension Regulator assy - 1
H110 MP57A4181 ARFoH = = v = n e e e Thread guide = = = = = = = = « 1
H111 MP57A0476 XI\Q —'Ij- ............. Spacer ............. 1
H112 M94002001 FARY" MAXE = = v v s v e e e e Screw M4X5 = = = = = =« = 0w 1
H113 M90207064 IR Pine *» » = =« = = = = = » = = & 1
H114 M91143002 EFAY" =« v 0 0 m nwwa e e Screw = = = = *» = = = = = = = 1
H115 MP57A0196 AMYES N e o e e e e e Thread cutter = = » = = « = = & 1
H116 MP57A3454 Yhe o 0 n e e Shaft s » = = = = = = = = = = & 1
H117 M96007001 }j*\‘/" ............. Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
H118 MP57A0392 AN 944H34F = =+ = w e w e e Bobbin winder plate assy* = = - 1
H119 MP57A1 729 I:*IJI\"* ------------- Spr|ng ------------- 1
H120 MP57A5910 IJ‘/??E&-T- ............ Link assy = = * = = == ow o= . . 1
H121 MP57A3456 N 4/ Bearing = = = = = = = = = = = = 2
H1 22 M90838050 l"" 7]" 1; ------------- Washer ------------- 1
H123 M90607065 =/ U I T T TR E-type retaining ring« = « = « 1
H124 MP57A0194 ARSI WY = = = = = = = v v 0w Bobbin winder wheel = « « = « - 1
H1 25 M94004001 l.}*?/" ------------- Screw ------------- 2
H126 MP57A0417 TAT = = = e Rubber ring = = = « = = =« « = & 1
H127 M91385045 Fyh e o o s @ 0 n e w e NUE = * » = = = = = = = » = = & 1
H128 MP57A6572 YNTEN Forow e e e e e e e e Spring = = = = = = = w4 . 1
H129 M95057021 OYAGTEYEE Bh = 0 0 0 0 e e e Bolt = = = = = =« &« = s« = = u & 1

17



J| E&RE Y B4R
UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHAANISM

110

113

5

g

'

(102)

18



[J] LE&5X Y #58
UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. ZE A& ERER
No. Mod. Parts. No. & 4 Description Amt. Req.

=
J101 MP57A0672 MK 9AGF 997 = = v m e e e e Needle bar rock crank = = = = - 1
J102 M96071021 YRITFIEE Bh = v v e e e e Bolt= = = = = = ¢ o v 0w au s 2
J103 M91800030 }9\’/1*\’/‘ ------------ Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 4
J104 MP57A2056  LUBUAYAZST = « + ¢ = @ x o x x ow Link assy« » = « =+ = « « = s 2
J105 M90810065 =/ U I T T TR E-type retaining ring« = « = « 4
J106 MP57A6688 ny 470 t{bsg-} ---------- 0il p|pe assy = =+ = = owowox s 1
J107 MP57A0416 n 4‘/'. ............. Bind= = = = = = = = = &« « & & & 3
J108 MP57A7688 Ny 470 t{bs&f .......... 0il p|pe assy = =+ = = = o= s 0. 1
J109 MP57A3956 bUtYAY = = = = s w0 e w e e e Link = = = = = = &« = 2 =« =« & = & 1
J1 1 0 MP57A0761 I\‘/\‘/‘/\‘/" 7 ------------ Eccentr | c Shaft -------- 1
J111 M95012001 }j*\‘/" ............. Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
J112 MOT1818015 345" H Pk« = » » = =« « - Screw  9/32(28) « + v v e 4 s 1
J113 MP57A4956 DUbYhy = = =« = s w w e a wa s Link= = = = = = =« = =« = =« = =« = 1
J114 MP57A5740 2 d ] S R R T R R Felt= = = = = = &« = = = =« & = & 1
J115 MOOBSTOB0 I Aty + + + o xw s e e Rubber plug« « « = + « « = « - 1
J1 1 6 MP57A8688 [\a /{7° t{bs&f ---------- 0| | p|pe assy = = = =+ = & = o» 1
J117 MP57A9688 Ny 470 t{bs&f .......... 0il p|pe assy = =+ = = = o= s 0. 1

19



K| #&B mistis
STITCH REGULTOR MECHANISM

137—%
128 — @

./@J I/
13846 @ 139

20



[K] #&B ks
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. ZE A& ERER
No. Mod. Parts. No. i M A Description Amt. Req.

3
K101 M95058021 BYROTFYEE B = = = m e e e e Bolt = » = = = = & = v v v 0w 4
K102 M90507053 AN A I R R Washer = = = = = = = =« = 0 = 8
K103 MP57A0237 Ijij‘ Q ------------- Arm cover = = = = = = = = = = = 1
K104 M95059021 by w Y o I S IR Bolt = » = = = = & = v v v 0w 2
K105 MP57B0688 Ny 47" ............. Air p i pe = = = * = = = = & = . = 1
K106 MP57A1434 IT\’/IJ‘/&‘ ------------- Air cy linder = = = = = = =« = « = 1
K107 M91580045 FOR ME = = = = = = = =« & 2 4 u Nut ME = = = = = = = = = = « & 1
K108 M96071021 OYAGTEYEE Bh = 0 0 0 0 e e e Bolt = » = = = =« o w v v u 1
K109 MP57A7572 “},[,7:\'—/\“ * ------------ Spr i ng= = = » = = = = = = = « &« 1
K110 MP57A1291 HVFaseyhh = = o or e e e e e e Feed regulator cam= = = = - = - 1
K111 M96003001 }j*\‘/" ............. Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
K112 M90627060 UL EDL ) TN A IR I I Feed regulator cam pin- - - - - 1
K113 MP57A0640  #HYFa9ky4dy" = = = = = v 2 e - Screw bar = = =« & =« 4 4 .. 2
K114 M91001085 OIJ‘jo" ............. O_ring ¢ 10= = = = = = = = = = 2
K115 MP57A8572 “},[,7:\'—/\“ * ------------ Spr i ng= = = » = = = = = = = « &« 2
K116 M90334060 IR Pine » = = = = s = = = = = « & 2
K117 MP57A1631 BAM] » v v v v n n n w nwoa Dial 1= = *» = =« = = =« = = = « = 1
K118 MP57A2631 BAAN2 = = = v o 0 n o aw e Dial 2= = *» = = = = = =« = = = = 1
K1 19 MP57A1 257 j"lj'Ij]" 1; ------------- Bush|ng ------------ 2
K120 M91218002 ta*\‘/" ............. Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2
K121 M95060021 OYAGTHYEE Wh = v 0 m e e e e Bolt Mox16 = = = = = = = = = = 4
K122 MP57A1154 2k b A IR R R I Guide bracket = = = = = = =« = 2
K1 23 MP57A2325 7]7]7 .............. Square b | OCk .......... 2
K124 M90562060 IR Pin @5+ = = = » =+« = & & 1
K125 M91001001 FARYT MIOXT10 = = = = = = o v s Screw M1Ox10 = = = = = = = = « & 1
K126 MP57A9572 ‘W[,?#./\" * ............ Spr i ng= = = » = = = = = = = « &« 1
K127 MP57A0154 FUHE s mon e e e e e e e Pin ¢8= = = = = = = = = v = 1
K128 M92001086 bl S A Oil seal = = = = = = =« = = =« 1
K129 MP57A0321 7]]:\‘/" 7" {= s = = 2 0 4 2w w e Reverse blogk = = = = =« =« =« = =« 1
K130 M92002086 ju“[,\’/—u, ------------- Oil seal = = = = = = = = = = = =& 1
K131 M95008001 FARY" MEXD = = v v 0 0 e e w Screw M5x5 = = = = 2w s e e 3
K132 M90711060 IR Pin @7+ = = « » =« =+« = « « & 1
K133 MP57A0634  X{ARF YT = v m x e e e e e Reverse sewing crank = = = = = - 1
K134 M95003002 £33 M5x25 = = = =« « w w w s Screw M5x25 = = =+ 2 2 2w . s 1
K135 M90723063 IR Pin 6« = = = » =« =+ =« = « « & 1
K136 MP57A5956 DUbYhY = = = = = x w w e e e s Link= = = = = = = = =« = = = = = 1
K137 M96003022 3 1 SC T S T IR Bolt s » = = = s = = = = = = « & 1
K138 MP57A1551 FAUEYRT o v v e e e e e e e Feed regulating crank - = « = - 1
K139 M96001030 [/ S A L Screw M6 = = = = = = = = 2 . a 1
K140 MP57B0572 YBREN Fo0 v n m e e e e e Spring = = =« x 0 e e e e a 1
K141 MP57A0738 t*d}" Ij ............. Drag link = = = = = = =« =« = « &« 1

21



L] iR L#&L A&

REVERSE SEWING MECHANISM

101

120 122

22



[L] 3® L#&L\BR4E
REVERSE SEWING MECHANISM

Fig. £HE  AB&I-N EREX
No. Mod. Parts. No. i M A Description Amt. Req.

2
L101 MP57A2434 I??/IJ‘/&" ------------- Air cy linder = = = = = = = = « & 1
L102 MP57A0567 I?fl—j" ............ Air tube = = = = = = = & & & « & 1
L103 M95058021 u“}’,??-j-“}:\:;k\ b= = o o 0 0 0w a Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 3
L1 04 M90508053 I\" *'lj'" 7]" 1; ------------ Washer ------------- 3
L105 MP57A2601 MYF4g = = 2 = 00 0w e e e Mounting plate = = = = « = = « « 1
L106 M90626053 NS A N R Washer » = = = = = = =« = =« » 2
L107 M96070021 by w Y o I S IR Screw = = = = = s x s aw e e 2
L108 M91580045 OYhhFyh MG = = = = = = o 2 & u s Nut M6 = = = = = = =« = = & « « =« 1
L109 MP57A0921 -j-\‘jou, -------------- Knuckle = = = = = = = =« & o &« & 1
L110 M94001065 ERAMAT = v v m e e e e E-type retaining ring- = = = - 2
L111 M90626060 E°Ys o o a8 n nnona s Pine = = «» = = = = = = = = & 1
L112 MP57A2175 4?95&-} ------------- Plate assy = =+ v v omoww e e o 1
L113 M91622045 OYRAFYR = = = = = = = = = = =« NUE * = * = = = = = = = = = = & 1
L114 M90641050 'Ij" 7]" * ............. Washer = = = = = =« = = & & o « & 1
L115 M91600021 u“}’,??-j-“}:\:;k\ b= = o o 0 0 0w a Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
L1 16 M91 21 9002 ta*t/" ------------- Screw ------------- 1
L117 MP57A0633 AR Uy hw = v e e e e e e Reverse sewing shaft - = » « - - 1
L118 M90811065 =/ YU CECRCEEEE T TR E-type retaining ring- = = = - 1
L1 1 9 M91 023050 l"" 7]" 1; ------------- Washer ------------- 1
L120 MP57A0257 AHIAE e = = o o e e e e e e e Plate s * = = = = = = = = = = & 1
L121 M94045021 OYAITHYEE Wb MAXG = = = = = = - Screw MAXG » » = = = = = = = = » 3
L1 22 MP57A2729 I:*IJI\" 1; ------------- Spr’ | ng= == === = =« = = = = =« 1
L123 MP57A0632 AT N == = e e e e e e Reverse sewing lever = = = = « « 1

23



M| & - XU HE
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

(112) (113)

130
117
128 é
g
%\'\m\\ >
127 =
126 131

139

(113)

24



[M] T&h - XY #8485

LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

Fig. ZE A& ERER
No. Mod. Parts. No. i A Description Amt. Req.

2
M101 MP57A6740 b L L L L L T Felt= = = = = = s« = & = =« = &« =« 1
M102 MP57A2571 TP G9E T ononn n n e e e e Oil pipe joint = = = = « = = « =« 1
M103 M90885080 ThEY s = s e e e e Rubber plug = = = = = = = = « =« 1
M1 04 MP57A4352 3 --------------- Col | ar = * = = = = = 2 = o= = oo 3
M105 M95008001 FAgY” MBXE = =« v = v w0 0w s Screw MBX5 = = = = = s w2 . . 3
M106 MP57A1669 EL N2 ] A R SRR Shaft bushing = » = = + = « + « 2
M107 M91505050 7\7?/)‘1 -------------- Washer = = = = = = = & & o o o & 1
M108 M96006001 yEd L L L Felt = = = = =« = = =« = = = &« = =« 2
M109 M91200065 =/ YU CECRCEEEE T TR E-type retaining ring- = = = - 1
M110 MP57A0273  A9Y9F th= = = = = = = s s a s Feed crank (M) = = = = « « = « & 1
Mi111 MP57A4454 R Shaft = = = = = = = = = = = « & 1
M112 M90524050 'Ij'° 7]\‘ * ------------- Washer = = = = = = = = & & o « & 12
M113 M90542065 ER ARAT = = v v m e e e e e E-type retaining ring = = = - - 1
M114 M96070021 *\‘/" .............. Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2
M115 MP57A1606 [ L R Retaining ring = = = = = = = = 1
M116 M94001002 7 S A R I R IR Screw M4X8 = = = = = = = 2 = u s 1
M117 MP57B1688 Ny zfja t{bs&f .......... 0il p|pe assy = =+ = = = o= s 0. 1
M118 M91201086 ju“[,\’/—u, ------------- Oil seal = = = = = = = = = = = =& 1
M119 MP57A0453 VEVAVPE] iy IO R N I Link = = = = = =« & =« w0 = 1
M120 MP57A0279 AMAFIUGT = 0 0w e e e e e Feed rock shaft crank (R) = - - 2
M121 M96073021 *\’/‘ -------------- Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2
M122 M90708060 IR Pine *» » = =« = = = = = » = = & 3
M123 MP57A0452 YAV DAL ZE e e e e e e e e Hook shaft bushing (R) = = = =« - 1
M124 M91202086 ju“[,\’/—u, ------------- Oil seal = = = = = = = = = = = =& 1
M125 MP57A0450 YRV e e e e e e e e e Lower shaft = = =« » = = « « = 1
M126 MP57A0281 LA A T T I Feed bar = = = = = = = « = =« « & 1
M127 M95013001 }}*\’/‘ ------------- Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
M128 M91272015 BUYERYT o e e e e e e Screw= = = = = s wa e e w . 2
M129 M94046021 u‘y},b?-jﬂy%ﬂ;" |/ SR R R I IR Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2
M130 M91255045 OYRhFh + = =« v w e e NUE = * » = = = = = = = = = = & 1
M131 MP57A0272 j‘bl}/{& ------------- Feed plate ----------- 1
M132 MP57A6956 FOUbsEYhy = = v n e e e e e Feed link = = = = = « = = « « 1
M133 MP57A0280 b /0y T R R R R Feed eccentric= = = = = = = = 1
M1 34 M96004001 l.}*?/" ------------- Screw ------------- 2
M135 MP57A1305 b2 D] N R TR T Feedeccentring rod = = = = = - - 1
M136 MP57A0492 MAEIAL = = v 0 0 e e e e Feedeccentric+ = = = = = = « & 1
M1 37 M96003001 l.}*?/" ------------- Screw ------------- 2
M138 MP57A7956 DURYAY = = = = = w om e e e e Linke = = = = = = = = = = = « & 1
M139 MP57B3148 EE= = = = = = = = & = & & = =« Oil wick= = = = = = = = = = = =& 2
M140 MP57A8956 DUEYRY = = = = = 2 & w o oaa e . Link = *» = = = = = = = = = = = & 1
M141 M90886080 ThEY s = v n s e e e e Rubber plug = = = = = = = = « =« 1
M142 MP57A0491 MMEPNS hw e e e e e e e Feed rock shaft = = = = = « = - 1
M143 MP57A5454 Y ha v n a a4 uw e Shaft = » = = = = = = = =+ = = & 1
M144 MP57A0278  ZAMANYIT EZ Y = = = 2 v e e Feed connection crank (L) - - - 1
M145 M95056021 u“}’,??-j-“}:\:;k\ b= = o o 0 0 0w a Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
M146 MP57A2285 9 hRal = = m w e e e e e e s Feed rock shaft bushing = = - - 1

25



N| TEh#E

LOWER SHAFT MECHNISN

T 114 115

26



[N] Tah#kis
LOWER SHAFT MECHANISN

Fig. £HE  AB&I-N EREX
No. Nod. Parts. No. i A Description ANt. Req.

2
N101 MP57A4456 A 7'}‘/7" 757-7- ---------- Bear|ng assy = = * =+ = % = ox s 2
N102 M96008001 }j*\‘/" ............. Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 8
N103 M96069021 u“}’,??-j-“}:\:;k\ b= = o o 0 0 0w a Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2
N104 MP57A1683 Y4V AN BT = = = = w m xw e e Gear for lower shaft - = « « « - 2
N105 M96008001 }j*\‘/" ............. Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 4
N106 MP57A5352 A== * = & e e a e Collar = = » = = = = = = » = = &« 2
N107 M91203086 bl R R R Oil seal = = = = = = = = = = = 1
N108 M96006001 }j*\‘/" ............. Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
N109 M91660002 ti*\’/‘ ------------- Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
N110 MP57B1572 YNREN Forow e e e e e e e e Spring = = = = = & = 4w w0 1
N111 MP57A0753 PG VA I T R T TR T R Plunger » = = = = = = = = = « & 1
N112 MP57A3688 NAT + o v o s n 0w na e Pipe = = = » = = = = s « =+ =« 1
N113 MP57A1453 VEVAVPE] iy IO R R I Lower shaft(M) = = = = = « « = = 1
N114 MP57A1452 VAU ] S A L Lower shaft(R) = = = = = = = « & 1
N115 M91204086 ju“[,\’/—u, ------------- Oil seal = = = = = = = = = = = =& 1
N116 MP57A1450 YRV e e e e e e e e Lower shaft = = =« » = = « « = 1
N117 M95009001 FA2Y" MBX6 = = = = = & & & =« - Screw M5X6 = = = = = = = 2 0 . . 2
N118 MP57A1767 YAYANDT AN MR - e e e e e Belt pulley lower = = = = « « = 1
N119 MP57A6910 Y R Linkes » = = = = s = = = = = « & 1
N120 MP57A0192 AN 3 0 n e e e e Spring plate= = = = = « = = « & 1
N121 MP57A1761 t\‘/\’/‘/\’/‘ 9 ------------ Eccentric shaft = = = = = = = =« 1
N122 MP57A0346 Whe s & & 4 mwoaa e oa Plate s = = = » » = = = = = « & 1
N123 MP57A6454 IR Pins = = = = = » = = = = = = = 1
N124 MP57A1346 Yheo o & w8 s owoan e ow o Plate = = = = = = = = = =« = = = 1
N125 M91180060 IR Pine » = = = = s = = = = = « & 1
N126 MP57A3729 S N S I twist spring = = = = =« = « « « « 1
N127 MP57A7750 7° \‘}\’/1 ------------- Bushing ------------ 1
N1 28 M96009001 l.}*?/ ------------- Screw ------------- 1
N129 M96009001 }j*\‘/ ............. Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1

2]



P| h~#&E (1)

HOOK MECHNISM (1)

101

(102)

28



[P1 h<#E (1)

HOOK MECHANISM (1)

Fig. £HE  AB&I-F EREX
Po. Pod. Parts. Po. i A DescriptioP APt. Req.
3
P101 MP57A0101 NAZ 5/16 = = = = = = 0 0 0w Needle plate 5/16+ = = = = = =« 1
P102 M90955003 IVETFRY = 0 e e e e e e Screw= = = = = 2w w e e w . 16
P103 MP57A0788 &% 349 5/16+ = = » = =« =« s Accessory plate 5/16 = « = = « = 2
P1 04 M91 220002 ta*t/" ------------- Screw ------------- 6
P105 MP57A3426 NUPEL L 7 S R T R SR BRI Needle plate holder = = = - - - 2
P106 MP57A2339 MO 4N = 5/16 = = = = =« o =« & Base cover 5/16+ = = = = = « - 2
P107 MP57A0104 P 5/16+ = = =« v 0w w e e w Feed dog 5/16« = =« = « = « =« =« 1
P108 MP57A1272 17”47 ............. Feed plate ........... 1
P109 M91145002 *\’/‘ -------------- Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
P110 MP57A0429 lj"lj'I/{& ------------- Support ------------ 2
P111 MP57A8740 yEd L L L Felt = = = = =« = = =« = = = &« = =« 2
P112 M90855002 ti*\’/‘ ------------- Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
P113 MP57A3325 7/ kA R R R SR Square block = = = = = = = = « . 1
P114 MP57A0412 | B N R Shoulder screw:= = = = = = = = 1
P115 MP57A2603 (YVL ¢ A SR T T TR Feed plate set bracket = = = « - 1
P1 1 6 M90642050 l"" 7]" 1; ------------- Washer ------------- 1
P117 M91400045 Fyb e s 0 0 0 s e e e e e e NUt » » = = = = » = = = = = &« & 1
P118 M90839050 'Ij'° " * ------------- Washer = = = = = = = = & & o « & 4
P119 M92000021 by w Y o I S IR Bolt = » = = = = & = v v v 0w 4

29



Q] h~#E (D)

HOOK MECHNISM (II')

101

30



[0] H<#E (2)
HOOK MECHANISM

Fig. ZE A& ERER
Qo. Qod. Parts. Qo. i A DescriptioQ AQt. Req.

2
Q101 MP60A0123 FE s = @ o e s m e aa e Bobin = » = = = = = = = = = = & )
0102 MN52A2245 iy N S R Spring = = * = =« = 4w 0w 2
0103 MP57A0120 BYPZRT = = mn e e e e e e e Hook complete = = = = « = « « 2
01 04 MP57A0300 j‘—ja -j- -------------- Opener ------------- 2
0105 MP57A9740 yEd L L L Felt = = = = =« = = =« = = = &« = =« 2
01 06 MP57B4148 EE= = = = = = = = & = & & = =« Oil wick= = = = = = = = = = = =& 2
Q107 M90955003 IRETRY = e e e e e e Screw = = = = = s x s aw e e 10
Q108 MP57A1192 LA I I I I I Leaf spring= = = = = = = « « -« 2
0109 MP57A3339 BYAN =H38F =+ o v 0 0 e e e e Hook cover assy = * = = = = = =« 2
Q110 MP57A0744 pxr4 IR R TR I Feed bar forked connection = = - 2
0111 M91144002 ta*\‘/" ............. Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2
0112 MP57A0355 y EO A I R R NI Hook shaft = = = =« = « = « « « « 2
0113 MP57B0740 b L L L L L T Felt= = = = = = s« = & = =« = &« =« 2
0114 MP57A0356 e/ L N I IO I Hook shaft supporter = = = =« « = 2
0115 M90839050 'Ij'° " * ------------- Washer = = = = = = = = & & o « & 4
0116 M92001022 OYAGE Wb = = 0 0 0 e e e e e Bolt = = » = v = v o v 0w 0w 4
0117 MP57A0643 7]3 ............... Collar = = = = = = = = = = = &= & 2
0118 M95014001 }}*\’/‘ ------------- Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 8
Q119 MP57A6352 AR Y A R R R SO Hook shaft driving gear small - 2

31



R| R4 vwFRyI XES

SWITCH BOX COMPONENTS

32



[Rl RA4 vyFiRy I XEH
SWITCH BOX COMPONENTS

Fig. ZE A& ERER
Ro. Rod. Parts.Ro. i M A DescriptioR ARt. Req.

3
R101 MP57A0485  A{yFh 9hAHIHT « = = = = 0w w Switch box assy = = = = « « « & 1
R102 MP57A0794 FAYe o o 0 s a0 s e e Button» = = = = = = = = = = = & 5
R103 MP47A0797 TAWLT = = ¢ = w e e e e e Film1e = = = s s = = = =« = « & 1
R104 MP47A1797 TURL2 = = ¢ m w e e e e e Film 2  » = = = = = = = = = = & 1
R105 MP57A0797 TAML3 = =+ m e e e e e e e s Film 3 = = s s = = = = = « « & 1
R106 MP57A1797 TAMLA = = ¢ o w e e e e e Filmde = = 5 s s = = = =« = « & 1
R107 MP57A2797 TAMEE = = ¢ 4w e e e e e e FilmGe » = » = = = = = = = = & 1
R108 MP47A0965 x;{\yflj‘jx ............ Llens = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 5
R109 MP47A1484 MYFL = = n m e e e e e Switch 1+ = « = v & v 0 v 0 v 3
R110 MP47A0484 AMyYF2+ = v = m e e e e Switch 2= = = = = = v 0 v 0w 2
R111 MP57A3601  A4yFMYFAAT « « « v v v v v e Mounting plate 1= = = « » « - - 1
R112 MP57A4601 AMYFMYLAR2 = = v 0 0w Mounting plate 2+ = = = = = « 1
R113 K14S90203410 SW-PW-7" F34FA 4Y" = = = =« = - Screw:= = = = = = s 2w 4w 2
R114 MP57A0508 e NUEY L B R L Code assy 1= = » = = =+ = « » « 1
R115 MP57A1508 -FH34F2 -« e e e Code assy 2= » = = = = = « =« 1
R116 MP57A2508 e Ry L R I L Code assy 3= = = = = = = = = 1
R117 M94045021 OYATEYEE Wb+ v ¢ = @ 0 0w Bolt MAXG = = = = = = = & = = = 2
R118 M90459050 'Ij'° 7]‘* ------------- Washer 4= = = = = = = &« & = « & 2

33



S| #himtkiE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHNISM

34



[S] #Gim#RtE

OIL LUBRICATION MECHNISM

Fig. ZE A& ERER
So. Sod. PaSts. So. & 4 DescSiptioS ASt. Seq.

=
31 01 MP57BS688 77" 3[\° /{7° ----------- 0| | p | pe ------------ 1
S102 MP57B4688 NAT = mn e e e e e e Oil pipe= » = = = = = =« = = « 1
S103 MP57B5688 ny A7° = = = = w e e w e e e 0il p|pe ------------ 1
31 04 M95005002 ta*t/ ------------- Screw ------------- 2
S105 MP57A0378 blj\yj ............. Holder = = = = = = = =« =« =« = = & 1
S106 MP57B1740 JIbb = = = = = s s w a e w e e Felt= = = = = =« = = = =« = = = & 1
S107 MP57A1741 JIMMHT = = = 0 2 0 e e e Holder = = = = = « = « = « =« 1
S108 M90525050 'Ij" 7]" * ............. Washer = = = = = =« = = & & o « & 1
S109 MP57A7352 7]5 --------------- Collar = = = = = = = = = = = = & 1
3110 MP57B6688 [\a /{7° t{bs&f ---------- 0| | p|pe assy = = = =+ = & = o» 1
S111 MP57B2740 yEd L L L Felt = = = = =« = = =« = = = &« = =« 1
S112 MP57A3571 T7 398 T+ = = n o mm e e Oil pipe joint= = = = = = = = - 1
S113 M90401080 s I R I Rubber plug = » = = = = = = « =« 2
S114 MP57B7688 4’.1#1/“ 47" ........... 0il p i pe = = = * = = = = & = . = 1
S115 MP57B8688 ny ,fj° ------------- 0il p i pe = = = * = = = & x = . . 1
S116 MP57A0780 1;,[,7 .............. Holder = = = = = = = & & =« & « & 1
S117 M90459050 'Ij" 7]" * ............. Washer = = = = = =« = = & & o « & 1
S118 M95007002 t?*:/ -------------- Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
S119 MP57A2741 JIMMHYT = = = 0 a0 e e e Holder = = = = = « = « = « =« 1
S$120 MP57B3740 yEd L L L Felt = = = = =« = = =« = = = &« = =« 1
S121 MP57B4740 JIbb = = = = = s s w a e w e e Felt= = = = = =« = = = =« = = = & 1
S122 MP57A7148 EE= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = Oil wick= = = = = = = =« =« &« =« & 3
S123 MP57B5740 yEd L L L Felt = = = = =« = = =« = = = &« = =« 1
S124 MP57A7148 EE= = = = = = = = & = & & = =« Oil wick= = = = = = = = = = = =& 2
S125 MP57A14160 I\" /{‘jl. ------------- Holder = = = = = = =« &« & & = &« & 3
S126 MP57A0688 Ny 47 ............. 0il p|pe ............ 1
S127 MP57C0688 ny ,fj° ------------- 0il p i pe = = = * = = = & x = . . 1
31 28 MP57C1 688 [\a /{7° t{bs&f ---------- 0| | p|pe assy = = = =+ = & = o» 1
S129 MP57C2688 Ny zfja t{bs&f .......... 0il p|pe assy = =+ = = = o= s 0. 1
$130 MP5TAAST] 77 39K F e = =+ n v v w o wxow 0il pipe jointe » =+« « o« s 1
S131 MP57A5571 739 T v mn e e e e Oil pipe joint= = = = = = = « 3
S132 MP57A6571 \y#f AL R R R dJoint = = = = = = = &« &« &« & & & 1
S133 MP57C3688 ny 47 ------------- 0il p i pe = = = * = = = & x = . . 1
S1 34 MP57C4688 [\a /{7 ------------- 0| | p | pe= = = = = = = = = & = 1
S$135 M90952002 ta*\‘/ ............. Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2
S136 M90325050 LA I S Washer 3.5 = = = = = = = = = « 2
S1 37 MP57A1378 7|J\77 ------------- Holder ------------- 2
S$138 MP57A1780 1;,[,7 .............. Holder = = = = = = = =« =« =« = = & 1
S139 MP57A1500 L I R R L Plug -------------- 2
31 40 M90953002 ta*t/ ------------- Screw ------------- 2
S141 M90956003 IWETRY + 0 e e e e e e e Screw:= = = = = = & 2w 2w 2
S142 MP57A0337 7,”[,?—? ,f ------------ Filter = = = = = = = = = = = =« 1
S143 MP57B6740 27 T R L Felt = = = = = = = = = =« =« & = & 1
S144 MP57A4691 7]" x’]'\y} ............. Gasket = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
S145 MP57A5601 MUYEAG « 0 0 v w e e e e e Mounting plate = = = = = = « « & 1
S146 MP57B7740 27 T R L Felt = = = = = = = = = =« =« & = & 1
S147 MP57A3741 JIMMHYT = = = 0 2 0 e e e Holder = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
S148 M93005002 ti*\’/‘ ------------- Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
S1 49 M90954002 ta*‘:/ ------------- Screw ------------- 2
S150 MP57A2780 ;I;u,@ .............. Holder = = = = = = = = =« =« & = & 1
8151 MP5705688 [\a 470 t{bs@-} ---------- 0| | p|pe assy = = = = = = = = » 1
31 52 MP57C6688 [\a /{7° t{bs&f ---------- 0| | p|pe assy = = = =+ = & = o» 1
S153 MP57A7571 \y#f AL R R R dJoint = = = = = = = &« &« &« & & & 3
S154 MP57C7688 Ny zfja t{bs&f .......... 0il p|pe assy = =+ = = = o= s 0. 1

35



T FEm
ACCESSORIES

111

36



[T] &M

i om A

DescTiptiol

ACCESSORIES
Fig. ZTHE  gh&mi-b
To. Tod. PaTts. To.

T101 MP57E0128
T102 MP60A0123
T103 MS05A0976
T104 MSO1A1976
T105 MS02A2976
T106 MS02A1976
T107 MS02A0976
T108 MS10A0976
T109 MP57A0976
T110 MF60A0137
T111 MF10A0149
T112 MFO6A1608
T113 MFO6A0608
T114 MFOOA0608
T115 MP57A0479
T116 MP57A0419
T117 MP57A1419
T118 MP57A0375
T119 MP57A2419
T120 MP57A3419
T121 MP57A0139
T122 MP57A0130
T123 M90307041
T124 M90501040
T125 MP57A0560
T126 M91601010
T127 MP57A1560
T128 MP57A0727
T129 M94007099
T130 MP57A0399
T131 M95008002
T132 MP57A5181
T133 MP57A0193
T134 M94001003
T135 MP57A0776
T136 MP57A1776
T137 MP57A2776
T138 M91582045
T139 M90643050
T140 MP57A2477
T141 MFO6A0613
T142 MP47A1429
T143 MP57A0963
T144 M90005039

yun) DPX17
ey s
nyhoE LoF
nYAsIR JLUF
nYhoE ILoF
nyhoE LoF
nYAsIR JLUF
nYhoE ILoF
nyhoE LoF
77734 (Yam)
777 7%y (F19)
b 3qn - (3
M3 - (F1y
b3 -4

) I
TR
Ao v v o n 0 0 non s
R
250 v v on e
R
1. 5% o # & & = & &
127« = = = = &« &

) B R R T I R
)T T IR R
) I T T I R R

ANVF = s e e e e e e e e e

F 993 L1 -
F 9yva" K2 (A
fo“....
D N
F 9yva" L4 (A

A° _'Ij-) ........

A° _'Ij-) ........

77°3y7 .............

T3y .
WEIRYT 3.5

X12 = = = = &« = = =

Bobin= = = = = = =«

Hexagonal wrench 5
Hexagonal wrench 4
Hexagonal wrench 3

Hexagonal wrench 2.

Hexagonal wrench 2

Hexagonal wrench 1.
Hexagonal wrench 1.
Oiler (small) = = =

Oiler (middle) = -

TR
TR
27« + v w o

Screw driver (small) = = = = = »
Screw driver (middle) = = = = -
Screw driver (large) = = = = = -

Spanner = = = - =«

Rubber cushion 1 =
Rubber cushion 2 =
Nail = » » = = = »
Link = = = = = « =
Rubber cushion 4 =

Oil reservoir = = -

#5892 5.8x32 = = = v w w w s Screw 5.8X32« = = = = & 4 .
falj[\" Y2 = = x a = w a w aoa ow o Hinge 2% = = 2 o axoxox oo
'Ij'a*\‘/" ............. Screw = = = = = = = = = = = = =
falj/\° Ylm n n e a e e e s Hinge 1= = = = = « « = = « o «
B P AT s e e e e e e e e Knee lifter assy = = = =« = « = &
F4Ou9Y97° AB-6N = = = = = =« s Nylon clip AB-6N = = = = = - = -
]_F‘ 7.'/\° ------------- Code cover = = = = = = = = = =
ta*t/" ------------- Screw -------------
4}7‘/1-4 ............. Thread gu ide= = = = = = = = = &
4|~§f§\ 475?-7- ---------- Cotton stand assy = * = = o=os
7,[,':3*3/" ------------ Screw -------------
A j[/ld][\" R R T T T T T T Belt cover 1 = = = = = = = = = =&
A }[/|~7][\° A T R T R T T Belt cover 2= = = = = = = = = =&
N ,l/}j][\" —3 ----------- Be | t cover 3 ----------
-j-\y|~ .............. Nut = = = = = & & = = & & & &« &
'Ij'° 7j° * ------------- Washer -------------
’}"j?/lﬁ*l."} ----------- Detector Stopper --------
|~|77" 'Ij-'lj-I ............ Head rest = = = = = = =« =« = = =«
'H"H'IT\’/ ------------- Support ------------
VE AL-59347 « = x e Solenoid valve assy = = = = = -

3y 4x12

Wooden screw 4x12

37



U] =ik

GAUGE PRTS LIST

y i
L £
B ol ﬁ
gth~tix &R RIEZ SRR =M= gHgE RENRN
. Presser Feet | Presser Feet .
Gauge Size Needle Plate (Inside) (Outside) Needle Guard | Needle Glamp | Thread Guide
5/16 (7.9mm) MP57A0101 MP57A0107 MP57A0106 MP57A0102 MP57A0180
MP57A0626
3/8 (9.5mm) MP57A1101 MP57A1107 MP57A1106 MP57A1102 MP57A1180
)
gth~tix #HiREZ 2 HEIR =Y FHiREEM -
. Needle Plate Accessory
Gauge Size Holder Plate Feed Dog Base Gover
5/16 (7.9mm) MP57A0788 MP57A0104 MP57A2339
MP57A0426
3/8 (9.5mm) MP57A1788 MP57A1104 MP57A4339

38




# 51 (I)

INDEX (I)

&I A=y Fig. | &3+ A=y Fig. | &IV A=y Fig. | &B&a-V A=Y Fig

Parts. No. Page No. |Parts.No. Page No. |Parts.No. Page No. |Parts.No. Page No.

K14890203410 --- P33 -~ R113 | M90701085 -~ P3 -- A132 |M91117001 -~ P5 -- B129 | M92005002 - P3 - A133
M90005039 -- P37 -- T144 | M90708060 -- P25 -- M122 |M91142002 -- P15 -- G101 | M92007080 -- P3 -- A113
M90117060 -- P9 -- D118 | M90709060 -- P15 -- G133 |M91143002 -- P17 -- H114 | M92080045 -- P11 -- E156
M90207064 -- P17 -~ H113 | M90709065 -- P11 -- E104 |M91144002 -- P31 -- Q111 | M92081045 -- P15 - G126
M90307041 -- P37 -~ T123 |M90710060 -- P15 -- G135 |M91145002 -- P29 -- P109 | M92702080 -- P3 -- A119
M90312064 -- P11 -- E140 |M90711060 -- P21 -- K132 |M91150015 -- P5 -- B152 | M93001001 -- P17 -- H104
M90325050 -- P3 -- A117 [M90713050 -- P5 -- B134 |M91180060 -- P27 -- N125 | M93001002 -- P9 -- D122
M90325050 -- P35 -- S136 |M90722063 -- P15 -- G107 | M91200060 -- P5 -- B119 | M93001080 -- P3 -- A104
M90334060 -- P21 -- K116 |M90723063 -- P15 -- G116 |M91200065 -- P25 -- M109 | M93002002 -- P13 - F115
M90401080 -- P35 -~ S113 | M90723063 - P21 -- K135 [M91201060 -- P8 -- G131 | M93003002 -- P13 - F120
M90427053 -- P15 -~ G118 | M90724063 -- P15 -- G124 |M91201086 -- P25 -- M118 | M93004002 -- P17 -- H105
M90438060 -- P15 -- G103 | M90810065 -- P19 -- J105 | M91202086 -- P25 -- M124 | M93005002 -- P35 -- S148
M90459050 -- P3 -- A108 |M90811065 -- P23 -- L118 | M91203086 -- P27 -- N107 | M93023021 -~ P9 - D111
M90459050 -- P5 -- B159 [M90838050 -- P17 -- H122 | M91204086 -- P27 -- N115 | M93203002 - P3 -- A125
M90459050 -- P17 -- H102 | M90839050 -- P29 -- P118 |M91218002 -- P21 -- K120 | M94000065 -- P13 - F129
M90459050 -- P33 --- R118 | M90839050 --- P31 --- Q115 [M91219002 - P23 -~ L116 | M94001002 -- P5 - B157
M90459050 -- P35 -~ S117 | M90841050 -- P16 -- G139 |M91220002 -- P29 -- P104 | M94001002 -- P25 -- M116
M90461050 -- P11 -- E138 | M90855002 -- P29 -- P112 | M91255045 -- P25 - M130 | M94001003 -- P37 - T134
M90501040 -- P37 -- T124 | M90856002 -- P5 -- B145 |M91272015 -- P25 -- M128 | M94001065 -- P23 - L110
M90507053 -- P9 -- D134 | M90857002 -- P9 -- D117 | M91385045 -- P17 --- H127 | M94002001 - P3 - A121
M90507053 -- P11 -- E147 | M90885080 -- P13 -- F101 |M91400045 -- P29 -- P117 | M94002001 -- P5 -- B139
M90507053 -- P15 -~ G112 | M90885080 -- P25 -- M103 | M91400060 -- P5 -- B121 | M94002001 -- P17 - H112
M90507053 -- P21 -- K102 | M90886080 -- P13 -~ F111 |M91402046 -- P5 -- B105 | M94002001 -- P3 -- A123
M90508053 -- P23 -- L104 | M90886080 -- P25 - M141 |M91403046 -- P5 -- B127 | M94002002 -- P5 -- B158
M90524050 -- P25 -- M112 | M90887080 -- P19 -- J115 | M91403050 -- P9 -- D132 | M94003001 -- P5 -- B140
M90525050 -- P35 -- S108 | M90902080 -- P3 -- A103 |M91405010 -- P5 -- B155 | M94003002 -- P9 -- D126
M90526050 -- P15 -- G111 [ M90903080 -- P3 -- A120 |M91502010 -- P5 -- B148 | M94004001 -- P17 -- H125
M90541065 -- P11 -~ E141 |M90912060 -- P11 -- E105 | M91505050 -- P25 -- M107 | M94004002 -- P11 -- E132
M90542065 -- P25 -- M113 | M90935015 -- P5 -- B109 |M91506050 -- P7 -- G108 | M94005047 -- P5 -- B110
M90557060 -- P3 -- A137 |M90949002 -- P5 -- B142 |M91533015 -- P11 -- E125 | M94007002 -- P5 -- B113
M90558060 -- P11 -- E109 |M90950002 -- P11 -- E137 |M91579045 -- P11 -- E106 | M94007099 -- P37 -- T129
M90559060 -- P11 -- E134 | M90952002 -- P35 -- S135 |M91580045 -- P11 -- E149 | M94008002 -- P9 -- D113
M90560060 -- P13 -- F112 | M90953002 -- P35 -- S140 | M91580045 -- P21 --- K107 | M94044021 - P5 -- B151
M90561060 -- P13 -~ F133 | M90954002 -- P35 - S149 |M91580045 - P23 -- L108 | M94045021 -- P33 - R117
M90562060 -- P21 -- K124 | M90955002 -- P3 -- A116 |M91582045 -- P37 - T138 | M94045021 -- P23 - L121
M90574080 -- P7 -- G101 [M90955003 -- P29 -- P102 |M91600021 -- P23 -- L115 | M94046021 -- P25 - M129
M90607065 -- P17 --- H123 | M90955003 --- P31 --- Q107 [M91601010 --- P37 - T126 | M94047021 -- P13 - F103
M90608065 -- P11 -- G134 | M90956003 -- P35 -- S141 |M91602035 - P5 -- B114 | M94047021 -- P15 - G117
M90615002 -- P5 -- B131 [M91000065 -- P11 -- E153 |M91622045 - P23 -- L113 | M94048021 - P3 -- A109
M90616002 -- P9 -- D120 |M91001001 -- P21 -- K125 | M91659002 -- P7 - G105 | M95000030 - P15 - G131
M90626053 -- P23 -- L106 |M91001002 -- P13 -~ F128 | M91660002 -- P27 -- N109 | M95003002 -- P21 -- K134
M90626060 -- P23 -- L111 [M91001085 -- P21 -- K114 |M91684001 -- P7 -- C104 | M95004002 -- P11 -- E119
M90627060 -- P21 -- K112 | M91006080 -- P3 -- A122 |M91685001 -- P7 -- G106 | M95004002 -- P15 -- G134
M90640050 -- P10 -- G133 |M91010045 -- P5 -- B111 |M91686001 -- P7 -- G107 | M95005002 -- P13 -- F130
M90641050 -- P23 - L114 |M91023050 -- P23 -- L119 |M91800030 -- P19 - J103 | M95005002 -- P35 -- S104
M90642050 -- P29 -- P116 |M91024050 -- P13 -- F116 |M91818015 -- P19 -- J112 | M95006021 -- P15 - G113
M90643050 -- P37 -- T139 [M91086004 -- P3 -- A143 |M92000021 -- P29 -- P119 | M95007001 -- P14 -- G137
M90644050 -- P3 -- A140 |M91087004 -- P5 -- B125 | M92000065 -- P7 -- G124 | M95007002 -- P15 -- G114
M90645050 -- P7 -- G128 |M91087004 -- P5 -- B143 |M92001022 -- P31 -- Q116 | M95007002 -- P35 -- S118
M90646050 -- P11 -- E121 |M91087004 -- P17 -- H101 | M92001086 -- P21 -- K128 | M95008001 -- P13 -- F108
M90647050 -- P11 -~ E124 |M91104010 - P3 -- A130 |M92002086 -- P21 -- K130 | M95008001 -- P15 - G122

39



¥ 51 ()

INDEX (II)
&I A=y Fig. | &3+ A=y Fig. | &IV A=y Fig. | &B&a-V A=y Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. |Parts.No. Page No. |Parts.No. Page No. |Parts.No. Page No.
M95008001 -- P21 -- K131 [M96071021 -- P21 -- K108 | MP57A0257 -- P23 -- L120 | MP57A0553 - P5 -- B120
M95008001 -- P25 -- M105 | M96072021 -- P3 -- A141 |MP57A0267 -- P11 -- E129 | MP57A0554 -- P5 -- B137
M95008002 -- P37 -- T131 [M96073021 -- P25 -- M121 | MP57A0272 -- P25 -- M131 | MP57A0555 - P5 -- B103
M95009001 -- P27 -~ N117 [M97001033 - P15 -~ G129 |MP57A0273 - P25 -- M110 | MP57A0556 - P5 -- B117
M95010001 -- P11 -~ E130 | M98003052 -- P11 -- E123 | MP57A0278 -- P25 -- M144 | MP57A0560 -- P37 -- T125
M95010001 -- P15 -- G106 | M98004033 -- P11 -- E157 | MP57A0279 -- P25 --- M120 | MP57A0564 -- P11 - E101
M95011001 -- P15 -~ G109 | MFOOA0608 -- P37 -- T114 | MP57A0280 -- P25 -- M133 | MP57A0567 - P23 -- L102
M95012001 -- P19 - J111 | MFO6A0608 -- P37 -- T113 | MP57A0281 -- P25 -- M126 | MP57A0571 - P3 -- A138
M95013001 -- P25 -- M127 | MFO6A0613 -- P37 -- T141 | MP57A0284 -- P15 -- G128 | MP57A0572 - P5 -- B112
M95014001 -- P31 - Q118 | MFO6A1608 --- P37 --- T112 | MP57A0285 --- P15 - G120 | MP57A0582 - P3 - A107
M95054021 -- P11 -- E154 | MF10A0149 -- P37 -~ T111 | MP57A0286 -- P13 -- F110 | MP57A0587 - P9 -- D102
M95055021 -- P3 -- A102 |MF60A0137 -- P37 -- T110 | MP57A0291 -- P15 -- G105 | MP57A0588 - P9 -- D105
M95056021 -- P25 -~ M145 |ML75A0128 -- P9 -- D121 | MP57A0300 -- P31 -- Q104 | MP57A0591 -- P13 -- F123
M95057021 -- P17 -- H129 | MN52A2245 --- P31 --- Q102 | MP57A0305 - P15 - G137 | MP57A0601 -- P5 - B106
M95058021 -- P21 -- K101 | MP47A0420 -- P5 -- B160 | MP57A0321 -- P21 -- K129 | MP57A0603 - P3 - A101
M95058021 -- P23 -~ L103 | MP47A0484 - P33 -- R110 | MP57A0325 - P9 -- D115 | MP57A0604 - P11 - E127
M95059021 -- P21 - K104 | MP47A0797 -- P33 -- R103 | MP57A0337 -- P35 -- S142 | MP57A0606 - P3 -- A129
M95060021 -- P3 -- A112 | MP47A0965 -- P33 -- R108 | MP57A0339 -- P3 -- A124 | MP57A0626 -- P11 -- E139
M95060021 -- P9 -- D133 |MP47A1429 -- P37 - T142 | MP57A0346 -- P27 -- N122 | MP57A0631 -- P15 -- G102
M95060021 -- P21 -- K121 |MP47A1456 - P7 -- G123 | MP57A0352 - P5 -- B138 | MP57A0632 -- P23 -- L123
M96000010 -- P7 -- G129 |MP47A1484 -- P33 -- R109 | MP57A0355 -- P31 -- Q112 | MP57A0633 - P23 - L117
M96000030 -- P11 -~ E103 | MP47A1797 -- P33 -~ R104 | MP57A0356 -- P31 -- Q114 | MP57A0634 - P21 - K133
M96001030 -- P21 -- K139 | MP57A0101 -- P29 -- P101 | MP57A0359 -- P13 -- F131 | MP57A0640 -- P21 -- K113
M96002002 -- P11 -- E116 |MP57A0102 -- P9 -- D116 |MP57A0375 -- P37 -- T118 | MP57A0643 -- P31 -- Q117
M96003001 -- P3 -- A118 |MP57A0104 -- P29 -- P107 | MP57A0378 -- P35 -- S105 | MP57A0660 - P9 -- D112
M96003001 -- P7 -- G112 | MP57A0106 -- P11 -- E136 | MP57A0383 -- P7 -- G103 | MP57A0665 - P9 -- D114
M96003001 -- P9 -- D101 | MP57A0120 --- P31 --- Q103 | MP57A0387 -~ P9 -- D109 | MP57A0668 -- P9 - D129
M96003001 -- P15 -~ G140 | MP57A0130 - P37 - T122 | MP57A0392 - P17 - H118 | MP57A0669 -~ P9 - D131
M96003001 -- P21 -- K111 |MP57A0131 -- P9 -- D130 | MP57A0399 -- P37 --- T130 | MP57A0672 - P19 - J101
M96003001 -- P25 -~ M137 | MP57A0135 -- P3 -- A106 |MP57A0412 -- P29 -- P114 | MP57A0682 -- P7 -- G118
M96003022 -- P21 -- K137 | MP57A0139 -- P37 - T121 | MP57A0416 -- P19 -- J107 | MP57A0683 - P15 - C138
M96004001 -- P7 -- G117 |MP57A0148 -- P3 -- A114 | MP57A0417 -- P17 -- H126 | MP57A0688 - P3 -- A135
M96004001 -- P11 -- E113 |MP57A0154 -- P9 -- D123 | MP57A0419 -- P37 -- T116 | MP57A0688 -- P35 -- S126
M96004001 -- P25 -~ M134 | MP57A0154 - P21 - K127 | MP57A0429 -- P29 - P110 | MP57A0691 - P3 -- A110
M96004022 -- P11 -- E150 |MP57A0175 -- P5 -- B135 |MP57A0434 -- P11 -- E155 | MP57A0723 -- P11 -- E152
M96005001 -- P7 -- G119 | MP57A0181 -- P5 -- B101 | MP57A0450 -- P25 - M125 | MP57A0727 -- P37 - T128
M96006001 -- P7 -- G121 |MP57A0187 -- P5 -- B133 |MP57A0452 -- P25 -- M123 | MP57A0729 - P11 -- E117
M96006001 -- P27 -- N108 | MP57A0191 -- P17 -- H108 | MP57A0453 - P25 --- M119 | MP57A0738 - P21 - K141
M96006001 -- P11 -~ E107 | MP57A0192 - P27 - N120 | MP57A0454 -- P12 - G135 | MP57A0740 - P7 -- G110
M96006001 -- P25 -- M108 | MP57A0193 - P37 - T133 | MP57A0456 -- P7 - G113 | MP57A0741 - P3 - A134
M96007001 -- P17 -~ H117 | MP57A0194 -- P17 - H124 | MP57A0476 -- P17 -- H111 | MP57A0744 -- P31 -- Q110
M96008001 -- P27 -- N102 | MP57A0196 -- P17 -- H115 | MP57A0477 -- P5 -- B141 | MP57A0750 -- P3 -- A105
M96008001 -- P27 -- N105 | MP57A0202 -- P5 -- B147 | MP57A0479 -- P37 -- T115 | MP57A0753 - P27 - N111
M96009001 -- P27 -- N129 |MP57A0220 -- P5 -- B108 | MP57A0485 -- P33 -- R101 | MP57A0758 -- P13 - (G136
M96009001 -- P27 -~ N128 |MP57A0226 -- P11 -- E142 | MP57A0491 - P25 - M142 | MP57A0760 - P15 - G139
M96011001 -- P9 -- G132 |MP57A0228 - P5 -- B150 | MP57A0492 -- P25 - M136 | MP57A0761 - P19 - J110
M96069021 -- P27 -- N103 | MP57A0230 -- P7 -- G116 | MP57A0500 -- P9 -- D107 | MP57A0767 -- P7 -- G120
M96070021 -- P25 -~ M114 | MP57A0237 -- P21 -- K103 | MP57A0508 -- P33 -- R114 | MP57A0776 -- P37 - T135
M96070021 -- P23 -- L107 | MP57A0245 -- P5 -- B104 | MP57A0523 -- P7 -- (122 | MP57A0780 -- P35 -- S116
M96071021 -- P15 -- G123 | MP57A0252 -- P11 -- E115 | MP57A0550 -- P17 -- H109 | MP57A0788 -- P29 -- P103
M96071021 -- P19 -~ J102 | MP57A0253 - P11 -~ E120 | MP57A0551 - P17 -~ H106 | MP57A0793 - P17 -- H107

40



¥ 51 ()

I NDE X ()
&I A=y Fig. | &3+ A=y Fig. | &IV A=y Fig. | &B&a-V A=y Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. |Parts.No. Page No. |Parts.No. Page No. |Parts.No. Page No.
MP57A0794 -- P33 -- R102 | MP57A1551 -- P21 - K138 | MP57A2571 -- P25 - M102 | MP57A4688 -- P11 -- E158
MP57A0797 -- P33 -- R105 | MP57A1553 - P5 - B122 | MP57A2572 -- P11 -- E145 | MP57A4691 -- P35 - S144
MP57A0802 -- P5 -- B115 | MP57A1555 - P5 -- B118 | MP57A2601 -- P23 -- L105 | MP57A4740 -- P15 - G108
MP57A0830 -- P3 - A111 |MP57A1560 -- P37 - T127 | MP57A2603 -- P29 -- P115 | MP57A4750 - P7 - C114
MP57A0833 -- P11 -- E108 | MP57A1571 -- P11 - E131 | MP57A2631 -- P21 -- K118 | MP57A4910 -- P15 -- G132
MP57A0880 -- P3 -- A142 |MP57A1572 -- P5 -- B146 |MP57A2688 -- P9 -- D124 | MP57A4956 -- P19 -- J113
MP57A0881 -- P11 -- E128 | MP57A1582 -- P9 -- D104 | MP57A2691 -- P3 -- A126 | MP57A5148 -- P9 -- D106
MP57A0891 -- P13 -~ F102 | MP57A1601 -- P15 -- G119 |MP57A2729 -- P23 -- L122 | MP57A5181 - P37 - T132
MP57A0910 -- P11 -- E135 |MP57A1603 - P5 -- B156 |MP57A2740 -- P11 -- E102 | MP57A5352 - P27 -- N106
MP57A0911 -- P7 - G126 |MP57A1606 -- P25 - M115 | MP57A2741 - P35 - S119 | MP57A5454 - P25 - M143
MP57A0921 -- P23 -- L109 |MP57A1631 -- P21 -- K117 | MP57A2750 -- P5 -- B130 | MP57A5571 - P35 - S131
MP57A0950 -- P5 -- B107 | MP57A1669 -- P9 -- D136 |MP57A2776 -- P37 - T137 | MP57A5572 -- P15 -- G130
MP57A0956 -- P9 -- D110 | MP57A1669 -- P13 -- F106 |MP57A2780 -- P35 -- S150 | MP57A5601 -- P35 -- S145
MP57A0963 -- P37 -- T143 | MP57A1669 -- P25 -- M106 | MP57A2797 -- P33 -- R107 | MP57A5688 - P13 - F114
MP57A0966 -- P13 -- F117 | MP57A1682 -- P7 -- G127 | MP57A2833 -- P11 -- E114 | MP57A5740 -- P19 - J114
MP57A0975 -- P11 -~ E148 | MP57A1683 - P27 -- N104 | MP57A2910 -- P13 -~ F124 | MP57A5750 - P7 - (125
MP57A0976 -- P37 -- T109 | MP57A1688 -- P3 -- A136 |MP57A2950 -- P11 -- E126 | MP57A5910 -- P17 -- H120
MP57A1107 -- P13 -~ F127 | MP57A1691 -- P3 -- A115 | MP57A2956 -- P19 -- J104 | MP57A5956 -- P21 -- K136
MP57A1135 -- P3 - A128 |MP57A1729 -- P17 - H119 | MP57A3148 -- P7 -- G115 | MP57A6148 - P9 -- D108
MP57A1148 -- P7 -- G102 |MP57A1740 - P9 -- D127 |MP57A3181 -- P5 -- B149 | MP57A6181 - P9 -- D119
MP57A1154 -- P21 -- K122 | MP57A1741 -- P35 - S107 | MP57A3325 -- P29 -- P113 | MP57A6352 -- P31 - Q119
MP57A1175 -- P5 - B132 |MP57A1750 - P3 - A139 |MP57A3339 - P31 -- Q109 | MP57A6454 - P27 - N123
MP57A1181 -- P5 -- B126 |MP57A1761 -- P27 -- N121 |MP57A3352 -- P11 -- E143 | MP57A6571 -- P35 -- S§132
MP57A1187 -- P5 -- B136 |MP57A1767 -- P27 -~ N118 | MP57A3419 -- P37 - T120 | MP57A6572 -- P17 -- H128
MP57A1192 -- P31 -- Q108 | MP57A1776 --- P37 - T136 | MP57A3426 --- P29 -- P105 | MP57A6688 -- P19 - J106
MP57A1220 -- P5 -- B154 |MP57A1780 -- P35 -- S138 | MP57A3454 - P17 --- H116 | MP57A6740 - P25 - M101
MP57A1226 -- P11 -- E146 | MP57A1797 -- P33 - R106 | MP57A3456 -- P17 -- H121 | MP57A6750 - P7 -- G130
MP57A1228 -- P15 -~ G125 |MP57A1802 - P5 -- B123 | MP57A3571 - P35 - S112 | MP57A6910 - P27 - N119
MP57A1245 -- P5 -- B116 |MP57A1833 -- P11 -~ E110 | MP57A3572 -- P13 -~ F119 | MP57A6956 -- P25 -- M132
MP57A1252 -- P11 -- E122 |MP57A1881 -- P13 -~ F126 | MP57A3601 -- P33 -- R111 | MP57A7148 -- P11 -- E133
MP57A1257 -- P21 -- K119 | MP57A1910 -- P13 -~ F118 | MP57A3688 -- P9 -- D125 | MP57A7148 -- P35 -- S§122
MP57A1272 -- P29 -- P108 | MP57A1950 - P5 -- B153 | MP57A3688 -- P27 -- N112 | MP57A7148 - P35 - S124
MP57A1285 -- P15 - G127 | MP57A1956 -- P15 -- G115 | MP57A3691 - P3 -- A127 | MP57A7352 -- P35 -- S109
MP57A1291 -- P21 -~ K110 | MP57A2148 - P7 -- G109 |MP57A3729 -- P27 -- N126 | MP57A7571 - P35 - S153
MP57A1305 -- P25 -~ M135 |MP57A2175 -- P23 - L112 | MP57A3740 -- P13 -~ F109 | MP57A7572 -- P21 -- K109
MP57A1325 -- P13 -~ F132 | MP57A2181 -- P5 - B144 | MP57A3741 -- P35 - S147 | MP57A7688 - P19 -- J108
MP57A1339 -- P5 -- B128 |MP57A2228 -- P15 - G136 |MP57A3750 -- P7 -- C111 | MP57A7750 -- P27 -- N127
MP57A1346 -- P27 -- N124 | MP57A2245 -- P5 -- B124 | MP57A3833 -- P11 - E118 | MP57A7956 -- P25 - M138
MP57A1352 -- P9 -- D135 | MP57A2252 -- P11 -- E151 | MP57A3910 -- P15 - G110 | MP57A8148 - P13 - F104
MP57A1378 - P35 -~ S137 |MP57A2285 - P25 - M146 | MP57A3950 - P17 -~ H103 | MP57A8572 - P21 - K115
MP57A1416 -- P35 -~ S125 | MP57A2325 -- P21 - K123 | MP57A3956 -- P19 -- J109 | MP57A8688 -- P19 -- J116
MP57A1419 -- P37 -~ T117 | MP57A2339 -- P29 -- P106 | MP57A4148 -- P9 -- D103 | MP57A8740 -- P29 - P111
MP57A1426 -- P3 -- A131 |MP57A2352 -- P11 -~ E112 | MP57A4181 -- P17 - H110 | MP57A8956 -- P25 - M140
MP57A1434 -- P21 -- K106 |MP57A2419 -- P37 -- T119 | MP57A4352 -- P13 -~ F107 | MP57A9148 -- P13 - F105
MP57A1450 -- P27 -~ N116 |MP57A2426 - P9 -- D128 |MP57A4352 - P15 - G121 | MP57A9572 - P21 - K126
MP57A1452 - P27 -~ N114 | MP57A2434 - P23 -- L101 | MP57A4352 - P25 -- M104 | MP57A9688 - P19 - J117
MP57A1453 -- P27 -~ N113 | MP57A2454 -- P11 - E144 | MP57A4454 -- P25 - M111 | MP57A9740 -- P31 -- Q105
MP57A1454 -- P11 -~ E111 | MP57A2456 -- P15 - G138 | MP57A4456 -- P27 -- N101 | MP57B0148 -- P13 -- F113
MP57A1477 -- P13 -~ F121 | MP57A2477 -- P37 - T140 | MP57A4571 -- P35 - S$130 | MP57B0572 - P21 -- K140
MP57A1500 -- P35 -~ S139 | MP57A2508 -- P33 -- R116 | MP57A4572 -- P15 -- G104 | MP57B0688 -- P21 -- K105
MP57A1508 -- P33 -~ R115 | MP57A2553 - P5 - B102 | MP57A4601 -- P33 -- R112 | MP57B0740 -- P31 -- Q113

41



# 5 (IV)

INDEX (IV)
&I A=y Fig. | &3+ A=y Fig. | &IV A=y Fig. | &B&a-V A=Y Fig
Parts. No. Page No. |Parts.No. Page No. |Parts.No. Page No. |Parts.No. Page No.
MP57B1148 -- P13 - F122
MP57B1572 -- P27 - N110
MP57B1688 -- P25 - M117
MP57B1740 -- P35 - S106
MP57B2148 -- P13 - F125
MP57B2740 -- P35 - S111
MP57B3148 -- P25 - M139
MP57B3688 -- P35 - S101
MP57B3740 -- P35 - S120
MP57B4148 - P31 -- Q106
MP57B4688 -- P35 - S§102
MP57B4740 -- P35 - S121
MP57B5688 -- P35 - S103
MP57B5740 -- P35 - S§123
MP57B6688 -- P35 - S110
MP57B6740 -- P35 - S143
MP57B7688 -- P35 - S114
MP57B7740 -- P35 - S146
MP57B8688 -- P35 - S115
MP57C0688 -- P35 - S§127
MP57G1688 -- P35 - S128
MP57GC2688 - P35 - S129
MP57G3688 -- P35 - S§133
MP57C4688 -- P35 - S134
MP57C5688 -- P35 - S151
MP57C6688 -- P35 - S152
MP57C7688 -- P35 - S154
MP57E0128 -~ P37 - T101
MP60A0123 -- P31 - Q101
MP60A0123 -- P37 - T102
MSO1A1976 -- P37 - T104
MS02A0976 -- P37 - T107
MS02A1976 -- P37 - T106
MS02A2976 -~ P37-- T105
MS05A0976 -- P37 - T103
MS10A0976 -- P37-- T108

42



—— MEMO




—— MEMO




—— MEMO




=EEHERIE
BELADEETRAESE

FAV AT LEEALR HESTEER BREMEESSIL—T T100-8310 HREFRARANA 2-7-3 GRFEE L)
REREFES (03)3218-6631  KRFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax: +81-3-3218-6821

COERIMIE. BEFYAELICHEHREZEE T HIEABYET DT TRIZE, 2018 £ 4 B 1ERK
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, April 2018.



